
No.4/23/2022-ED(AD/H) 
To 

All Head of Offices/ D.D.0s 

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION(S) 
(HILL SECTION) 

Department of Education (S), 
Government of Manipur. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub:- Allocation of Additional Fund for the payment of Sr. Scale, Trained 
Sr./Selection Grade/ ACP/MAP, 7th pay 1st instalment etc. 

Allocation for fund amounting to Rs. 82,81,000/- (Rupees eighty two lakh eighty 
one thousand ) only under Major Head: 2202-General Education, 02-Secondary 
Education, 109-Government Secondary Schools, 24-Secondary Schools, 00, 01 

Salaries for meeting expenditure for payment of Sr. Scale, Trained Sr./Selection 
Grade/ ACP/MAP, 7th pay 1st instalment etc. in respect of the employees serving under 
Education (S) Department is hereby made D.D.O wise allocation of fund for in respect of 
the employees under administrative control is detailed in the enclosed ANNEXURE. 

Copy to: 

Imphal, the January, 2023 

2 Further, as per provisions of General Financial Rules, it is to be ensured that the 

monthly expenditure statement is submitted by respective DDO by the gh of every month 
to the undersigned. No fund/ additional fund for subsequent requirement will be allowed/ 
released unless the above stipulation is complied with strictly. 

3. The above allocation does not ipso facto authorize the DDO to incur expenditure 

1. The Commissioner (Education/S), Government of Manipur. 
2. The Accountant General, Manipur. 

Yours faithfully, 

(L. Nandakumar Singh ) 
Director of Education(S) 

p. Nesbi 

3. The Director, Treasuries and Accounts, Government of Manipur. 

8. Guard File. 

4. The Director, Local Audit Fund, Government of Manipur. 

7. The Treasury/l Sub-Treasury Officer concerned. 

5. The Nodal Officer (website). ( He is requested to upload this letter in the official 
website). 

6. The Chief Finance Officer, Education Directorate(S). 

unless all other financial rules and regulations are fulfilled. 



Annexure to letter No. 4/23/2022-ED(AD/H) dated I"January, 
Detailed statement for allotment of fund to the DDOs 

for payment of Sr. Scale/Trained Sr. ACP/MACP/ selection gradel Time scale/ 7th pay 1st instalment etc 

SI. 
No. 

Head 
of 

Accou 
nt 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

9 

10 
11 
12 

Name of Officel School 

Namtiram High School 
Tengkonjang Hr.Sec./S 
|Motbung High School 
|Parbung High School 
Singngat High School 
Thangkhai High School 
Tuitengphai High School 
Machi High School 
Tengnoupal High School 

Major Head: 2202-General Education, 02-Secondary Education, 109-Govt. Secondary Schools, 24 
Secondary Schools, 00,01-Salaries. & Administration, 01-Direction, 00, 01-Salaries 

Purul Hr. Sec. School 
Gelnel Hr. Sec. School 
Gandhi Memorial H/S 

D.D.O. 
|Code 

Allocation Till Date 

0907010 
0907007 
1907002 
0707015 
0707025 
0707024 
0707020 
1407006 

1407002 

1007004 
1107030 

|Allocation till 
Date 

0707022 

78,47,430 
4,22,61,919 
1,64,50,000 

80,00,000 
1,88,14,420 
1,55,10,673 
1,48,09,415 

67,20,000 
2,01,99,621 
3,19,81,840 

58,50,000 

Addl. Fund 

2,32,00,000 
1,95,70,16,800 

4,68,000 
6,70,000 
7,00,000 
3,50,000 
4,40,000 
3,80,000 
2,85,000 
8,13,000 
2,70,000 

27,25,000 
9,80,000 

|ANNEXURE 

2,00,000 
82,81,000 

Total 

83,15,430 
4,29,31,919 
1,71,50,000 

83,50,000 
1,92,54,420 
1,58,90,673 
1,50,94,415 

75,33,000 
2,04,69,621 
3,47,06,840 

68,30,000 

Remark 

2,34,00,000 
1,96,52,97,800 

2024 
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